Re: UN Global Compact COE Deadline - 18 December, 2019 23:00 UTC

Emile van Essen

Wed 12/18/2019 3:26 PM

To: info@unglobalcompact.org <info@unglobalcompact.org>; Emile Essen <emile@worldsustainabilityfund.nl>
Cc: Hugo von Meijenfeldt <hugo.vonmeijenfeldt@minienw.nl>; Linda van Beek <beek@gcnetherlands.nl>; Marco Swan <swan@gcnetherlands.nl>

Dear UNGC,

DUE TO THE COP25 MISSING OUTCOME DOCUMENT, WE NEED MORE TIME TO REPORT.

Kind Regards,

Emile

Hans Emile (ing. J. J. E.) van Essen

Skype sbfemile, Tel. (+31) 658 958 108 Founder and President of World Sustainability Fund

U.N. Environment Programme Accreditation 489



Member U.N. SD - Steering Committee Rule of law and Governance

Member U.N. Global Compact

UN ECOSOC registration with Stichting Bronning Fonds

Partner NATO CIMIC Common Effort Capacity Building and Humanitarian Aid

NGO Member Peaceoneday.org and sdgcharter.nl

Treasurer of WFBN - World Federalist Movement Nederland, Member of WFM-IGP and CICC

Action Partner for the Global Day to #Act4SDGs

From: info@unglobalcompact.org <info@unglobalcompact.org>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 12:10 AM

To: Emile Essen <emile@worldsustainabilityfund.nl>

Cc: Hugo von Meijenfeldt <hugo.vonmeijenfeldt@minienw.nl>; Linda van Beek <beek@gcnetherlands.nl>; Marco

Swan <swan@gcnetherlands.nl>

Subject: UN Global Compact COE Deadline - 18 December, 2019 23:00 UTC

Dear Contact Points for WSF - World Sustainability Fund,

We would like to remind you that your organization's deadline to submit your COE to the UN Global Compact website is today. We stand ready to address any questions that you may have around the submission of your COE and your participation in the UN Global Compact.

To submit your organization's COE you will need to log-in to the Global Compact website. If you have forgotten your password, please use the <u>Forgot your username or password</u> link to request a new one. If your ORGANIZATION fails to submit a COE by 23:00 UTC it will be listed as "Non-communicationg" on the UN Global Compact public list of participants and the organization's individual Global Compact page.

If you have not requested a deadline extension within the last three months, you may submit a <u>Grace Letter</u> through the UN Global Compact website to extend your deadline by 90 days. To maintain your "Active" status and avoid becoming "Non-communicating", the letter must be submitted before the

deadline today at 23:00 UTC. The Grace Letter must provide a short explanation for the delay and must be uploaded to the UN Global Compact website. This letter can be signed by any relevant ORGANIZATION representative.

If you have any questions related to your COE or to any other aspect of your participation in the Global Compact, please do not hesitate to contact your Relationship Manager, Mr. Thorin Schriber at schriber@unglobalcompact.org. Additionally, your Local Network contact point, Mr. Hugo von Meijenfeldt in Netherlands, copied on this email, would be happy to provide you with further support and information. We look forward to the timely submission of your COE. Sincerely,

Reporting Team
United Nations Global Compact
685 Third Avenue, FL 12
New York, NY 10017

Email: info@unglobalcompact.org Website: <u>www.unglobalcompact.org</u>

COE Tools and Resources

Step-by-step Guidance

- COE Policy
- COE Template
- How to submit COE
- Suggest Activities to Report
- How to request a deadline modification

World Sustainability Fund Laan van Nieuw Oost Indië 252, 2593 CD, The Hague, Netherlands

Webinars

 Recorded session: Communication on Engagement for Non-Business Participants **COE** examples



Disclaimer

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager.

worldsustainabilityfund.org

Emile van Essen

World Sustainability Fund Laan van Nieuw Oost Indië 252, 2593 CD, The Hague, Netherlands



Disclaimer

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager.

worldsustainabilityfund.org

Emile van Essen

World Sustainability Fund Laan van Nieuw Oost Indië 252, 2593 CD, The Hague, Netherlands



Disclaimer

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager.

worldsustainabilityfund.org